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ITEM
NO.

 ITEM
CODE ITEM  DESCRIPTION UNIT Total

1 120095 Construction Area Signs EA 4
2 120100 Traffic Control System LS 1
3 130100 Job Site Management LS 1
4 130300 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1
5 130310 Rain Event Action Plan EA 3
6 130320 Storm Water Sampling and Analysis EA 3
7 130330 Storm Water Annual Report EA 1
8 130610 Temporary Check Dam LF 30
9 170103 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1

10 190101 F Roadway Excavation CY 240
11 210212 Dry Seed SQFT 22,430
12 210280 Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket) SQFT 970
13 210350 Fiber Rolls LF 340
14 210420 Straw SQFT 21,460
15 260202 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 450
16 390132 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) TON 861
17 394073 Place Hot Mix Asphalt Dike (Type A) LF 200
18 600021 F Remove Retaining Wall LS 1
19 600029 F Remove Asphalt Concrete Surfacing SQFT 21,460
20 600030 F Decomission Roadway LS 1
21 710130 Remove Culvert (EA) EA 6
22 839752 Remove Guardrail LF 165
23 999990 Mobilization LS 1
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No. Type Length Radius Direction Start Station End Station Delta angle Start Direction End Direction
L1 Line 128.12' S54° 01' 15"W 0+00.00' 1+28.12'
C1 Curve 37.81' 40.00' 1+28.12' 1+65.93' 54°09'11" S54° 01' 15"W N71° 49' 34"W
C2 Curve 91.41' 45.00' 1+65.93' 2+57.34' 116°23'05" N71° 49' 34"W N44° 33' 31"E
L2 Line 91.26' N44° 33' 31"E 2+57.34' 3+48.60'
C3 Curve 30.97' 80.00' 3+48.60' 3+79.56' 22°10'44" N44° 33' 31"E N22° 22' 47"E
L3 Line 27.48' N22° 22' 47"E 3+79.56' 4+07.05'
C4 Curve 48.60' 35.00' 4+07.05' 4+55.65' 79°34'00" N22° 22' 47"E N57° 11' 13"W
C5 Curve 92.96' 80.00' 4+55.65' 5+48.61' 66°34'27" N57° 11' 13"W S56° 14' 20"W
C6 Curve 59.99' 140.00' 5+48.61' 6+08.60' 24°33'09" S56° 14' 20"W S31° 41' 10"W
L4 Line 119.03' S31° 41' 10"W 6+08.60' 7+27.64'
C7 Curve 60.41' 325.00' 7+27.64' 7+88.05' 10°38'59" S31° 41' 10"W S21° 02' 11"W
C8 Curve 219.13' 860.00' 7+88.05' 10+07.18' 14°35'57" S21° 02' 11"W S35° 38' 08"W
L5 Line 94.66' S35° 38' 08"W 10+07.18' 11+01.83'
C9 Curve 177.41' 860.00' 11+01.83' 12+79.24' 11°49'10" S35° 38' 08"W S23° 48' 58"W

C10 Curve 247.12' 260.00' 12+79.24' 15+26.36' 54°27'25" S23° 48' 58"W S30° 38' 27"E
C11 Curve 113.08' 550.00' 15+26.36' 16+39.44' 11°46'48" S30° 38' 27"E S18° 51' 39"E
C12 Curve 28.07' 100.00' 16+39.44' 16+67.50' 16°04'50" S18° 51' 39"E S2° 46' 49"E
L6 Line 98.68' S2° 46' 49"E 16+67.50' 17+66.18'

C13 Curve 41.95' 150.00' 17+66.18' 18+08.13' 16°01'28" S2° 46' 49"E S18° 48' 17"E
L7 Line 50.76' S18° 48' 17"E 18+08.13' 18+58.89'
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1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO DETERMINE TOPOGRAPHY FOR A PROPOSED PERMANENT ROAD THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO DETERMINE TOPOGRAPHY FOR A PROPOSED PERMANENT ROAD RE-ALIGNMENT AT THE WILDER RIDGE ROAD FAILURE PM 6.11. POINTS WEST PERFORMED SURVEYING TASKS IN FEB. 2017 FOR ORIGINAL DETOUR AND AN AS-BUILT SURVEY OF THE TEMPORARY ROAD; THIS SURVEY APPENDS PRIOR SURVEY WORK.  AS ON PREVIOUS PROJECTS POINTS WEST SURVEYING'S WORK IS SUPPLEMENTED WITH SURVEY DATA FROM A 1999 COUNTY PROJECT FOR THIS AREA. DATA FROM SAID SURVEY WAS TRANSLATED TO THIS JOB USING TIES TO CONTROL POINTS 3 AND 11 THEREIN (PWS CONTROL POINTS 67 AND 62 RESPECTIVELY). THE COUNTY SURVEY LOCATED THE APPROXIMATE PROPERTY LINE SHOWN AND INCLUDED TOPOGRAPHY IN THE NOW-FAILED SECTION OF BOTH LANDERGEN AND WILDER RIDGE ROADS; DATA SHOWN WAS NOT VERIFIED AND IS SHOWN TO SHOW ORIGINAL ALIGNMENT OF WILDER RIDGE ROAD AND LANDERGEN ROAD (HORIZONTAL ONLY).  SEE NOTE 3 BELOW FOR DATUM TO WHICH COUNTY DATA WAS TRANSLATED. PER COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY DEPT. THE RIGHT OF WAY ON WILDER RIDGE ROAD IS 66 FEET WIDE CENTERED ON EXISTING ROAD PHYSICAL CENTERLINE. THE LIMIT OF OWNERSHIP PER "APPROXIMATE PROPERTY LINE PER COUNTY SURVEY"  WAS NOT VERIFIED THIS SURVEY. THE CENTER OF HONEYDEW CREEK IS THE EASTERLY LIMIT OF LANDS OF U.S.A. PER DOCUMENT 1818 O.R. 946 AND WAS NOT LOCATED THIS SURVEY.  2. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON TIES MADE IN THE FIELD TO VISIBLE UTILITY UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON TIES MADE IN THE FIELD TO VISIBLE UTILITY STRUCTURES. NO PG&E PLANS WERE MADE AVAILABLE AND THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES INCLUDING SEPTIC TANKS IS UNKNOWN. SEE UNDERGROUND UTILITY NOTE BELOW.   3. COORDINATES FOR THIS SURVEY ARE CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 (CCS83) BASED ON A COORDINATES FOR THIS SURVEY ARE CALIFORNIA COORDINATE SYSTEM OF 1983 (CCS83) BASED ON A STATIC GPS CONTROL SURVEY. THE MAPPING ANGLE IS 1 DEGREE 22 MINUTES 49 SECONDS- ROTATE BEARINGS COUNTERCLOCKWISE BY THIS ANGLE TO OBTAIN “TRUE” OR GEODETIC BEARINGS. GRID DISTANCES TRUE” OR GEODETIC BEARINGS. GRID DISTANCES  OR GEODETIC BEARINGS. GRID DISTANCES SHOWN SHOULD BE DIVIDED BY THE COMBINED SCALE FACTOR OF 0.99993272 TO OBTAIN GROUND DISTANCES. MAPPING ANGLE AND GRID SCALE FACTOR TAKEN AT CONTROL POINT NO. 51. HORIZONTAL CONTROL IS NAD 83 (2011) BASED STATIC GPS TIE TO NGS PID “LU2349”, AN NGS HPGN NETWORK POINT IN LU2349”, AN NGS HPGN NETWORK POINT IN , AN NGS HPGN NETWORK POINT IN WEOTT WITH DESIGNATION “HPGN D CA 01 MC”.  VERTICAL CONTROL IS ALSO BASED ON NGS PID “LU2349”, HPGN D CA 01 MC”.  VERTICAL CONTROL IS ALSO BASED ON NGS PID “LU2349”, .  VERTICAL CONTROL IS ALSO BASED ON NGS PID “LU2349”, LU2349”, , NAVD 88 DATUM, WITH ELEVATION OF 335.8 FEET.  4. ONLY TREES GREATER THAN 18 INCHES IN DIAMETER WERE LOCATED- NUMEROUS OTHER TREES EXIST IN ONLY TREES GREATER THAN 18 INCHES IN DIAMETER WERE LOCATED- NUMEROUS OTHER TREES EXIST IN SURVEYED AREA AND ARE NOT SHOWN.  INTERIOR FENCING NOT SHOWN IN ALL LOCATIONS.  5.  ORTHOPHOTO IS 2016 NAIP IMAGERY AND DOES NOT SHOW NEW SLIDE; IT IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL  ORTHOPHOTO IS 2016 NAIP IMAGERY AND DOES NOT SHOW NEW SLIDE; IT IS INTENDED FOR GENERAL ORIENTATION PURPOSES ONLY.
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No. PVI Station PVI Elevation Grade In Grade Out A (Grade Change) Profile Curve Type Profile Curve Length Curve Radius
1 0+00.70' 445.20' 1.95%
2 0+46.95' 446.11' 1.95% 6.45% 4.49% Sag 16.14' 359.36'
3 1+01.00' 449.59' 6.45% 6.32% 0.12% Crest 24.19' 19916.94'
4 1+71.17' 454.03' 6.32% 10.54% 4.22% Sag 78.40' 1860.02'
5 2+34.00' 460.65' 10.54% 8.44% 2.10% Crest 26.74' 1274.20'
6 3+09.96' 467.06' 8.44% 4.80% 3.64% Crest 45.60' 1253.55'
7 3+77.09' 470.29' 4.80% 9.06% 4.26% Sag 61.02' 1433.97'
8 4+55.76' 477.42' 9.06% 11.76% 2.70% Sag 46.11' 1706.34'
9 5+02.94' 482.96' 11.76% 5.80% 5.97% Crest 33.37' 559.44'
10 5+59.74' 486.26' 5.80% 2.41% 3.38% Crest 21.10' 623.72'
11 6+02.94' 487.30' 2.41% 0.87% 1.54% Crest 32.09' 2082.96'
12 6+70.71' 487.89' 0.87% 3.00% 2.12% Sag 60.04' 2828.43'
13 8+17.02' 492.27' 3.00% -2.83% 5.83% Crest 71.74' 1231.03'
14 9+07.77' 489.70' -2.83% -0.31% 2.52% Sag 73.77' 2925.94'
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No. PVI Station PVI Elevation Grade In Grade Out A (Grade Change) Profile Curve Type Profile Curve Length Curve Radius
15 9+95.61' 489.43' -0.31% 8.71% 9.02% Sag 63.89' 708.00'
16 10+57.72' 494.84' 8.71% 8.78% 0.06% Sag 42.64' 68139.53'
17 11+15.02' 499.87' 8.78% 4.83% 3.94% Crest 31.38' 795.43'
18 11+73.21' 502.69' 4.83% -0.28% 5.11% Crest 73.54' 1439.03'
19 12+46.63' 502.48' -0.28% -0.20% 0.08% Sag 54.78' 65685.18'
20 13+50.96' 502.28' -0.20% -4.21% 4.02% Crest 31.60' 786.42'
21 14+03.56' 500.06' -4.21% -4.13% 0.09% Sag 45.01' 51264.26'
22 14+65.65' 497.50' -4.13% -7.75% 3.63% Crest 38.08' 1050.10'
23 14+95.22' 495.21' -7.75% -9.79% 2.04% Crest 12.04' 590.52'
24 16+72.08' 477.89' -9.79% -12.96% 3.17% Crest 89.73' 2828.07'
25 17+78.73' 464.06' -12.96% -11.90% 1.07%
26 18+06.63' 460.74' -11.90% -6.68% 5.22%
27 18+18.84' 459.93' -6.68% -2.52% 4.15% Sag 12.45' 299.77'
28 18+50.00' 459.14' -2.52%
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